# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7986045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SERGIO HICKEY	06/02/2023

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORMULA INNOVATE, LLC		
Street Address:	3590 RIDGEWOOD ROAD		
City:	POCATELLO		
State/Country:	IDAHO		
Postal Code:	83201		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17996135

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4123558332

Email: PIUSPatents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP - ROBERT J. SOVESKY

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE Address Line 2: **K&L GATES CENTER** 

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200980PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. SOVESKY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Sovesky/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2023

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=200980PCTUS - 6-2-2023-Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=200980PCTUS - 6-2-2023-Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063838 FRAME: 0462 507938913

		For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Provisional Application For: ⊠ U.S. Patent For: ⊠ BCT Application	
Serial Nos	PCT/US22/22356; 17/99	<del>)6.135</del>	
Filing Dates:_	March 29, 2022; Octobe	ı <u>r 13, 2022</u>	
	AS	SIGNMENT OF INVENTION	
		ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Do I, and for other good and valuable consideration	
ASSIGNOR (I	nventor):		
Caraia Lliabar		3225 Beechwood Boulevard	US
Sergio Hickey (type or print nam		<u>Pittsburgh, PA 15217</u> Address	Nationality
hereby sell, as	ssign and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:			
		3590 Ridgewood Road	
Formula Innov		Pocatello, ID 83201 Address	US Nationality
and the succe	ssors, assions and legal n	epresentatives of the ASSIGNEE	. 3 (1984) - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 - 1884 2 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 2 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885
	e entire right, title and inte		
		, including all rights to claim priority both in the L nd all improvements which are disclosed in the i	
DEVICE FOI		ING TO A STRUCTURE AND DIRECTING GAETHOD OF USE THEREOF	S FLOW AND A
and which is f	ound in:	: 11	
(a) [	] U.S. patent application e	xecuted on even date herewith;	
(b) ⊠	] U.S. application no.: <u>17/</u>	996,135_ filed on <u>October 13, 2022</u>	
(c) 🗵	International application	no. PCT/US22/22356 filed on March 29, 2022	
the U	nited States and in all forence of the above appropriate in the control of the above appropriate in the control of the control	of in a foreign country, including the right to classing countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent olication or any continuation, division, renewal, in a patent and continuation of committee them.	to be obtained for non-provisional, or

(Assignment of Invention-page 1)

PATENT REEL: 063838 FRAME: 0463

### Attorney Docket No. 200980PCT; 200980PCTUS

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below.

Sergio Hickey

(type name of inventor)

Signature of INVENTOR

Date

6/2/2023

(Assignment of Invention-page 2)